

2016-52

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, there has been signed by the County of Keith on the 13th day of March, 2013, and the State on the 21st day of May, 2013, an agreement providing for the construction of a Federal Aid County Project at the following location: on West 60 Road, beginning at the Keith County/Deuel County Line 1/2 mile east of the Big Springs, NE Village limits and extends 1.06 miles

WHEREAS, in the above agreement, the County has pledged sufficient funds to finance its share of the cost of the construction of this project identified as HRRR-51(57), and

WHEREAS, the above mentioned agreement provided that the County would pay costs as set forth in the agreement, and

WHEREAS, the State, on behalf of the County received bids for the construction of this project based on the final plans and specifications on November 10, 2016 at which time 6 bids were received for the construction of this proposed work, and

WHEREAS, the following contractor(s) for the items of work listed has/have been selected as the low bidder(s) to whom the contract(s) should be awarded:

Paul Reed Construction & Supply, Inc. Gering, NE
Grading, Culverts, General Items: \$384,997.84

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above facts, the Board of Commissioners of the County of Keith, by this resolution, takes the following official action:

1. If for any reason the Federal Highway Administration rescinds, limits its obligations, or defers payment of the Federal share of the cost of this project, the County hereby agrees to provide the necessary funds to pay for all costs incurred until and in the event such Federal funds are allowed and paid.
2. The Board hereby concurs in the selection of the above mentioned contractor(s) for the items of work listed, to whom the contract(s) should be awarded.
3. The Board hereby approves of the final plans and specifications that were used in the bidding process for this project.
4. The Board hereby authorizes the Chair to sign the contract(s) with the above mentioned contractor(s) for the above mentioned work on behalf of the County.

DATED THIS 23rd DAY OF November, A.D. 2016

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF KEITH COUNTY.

C.W. Balthell
(Chair)

Board Member Louis Peters
moved the adoption of said resolution.

Roll Call: 4 yea, 0 nay.

Resolution adopted, signed and billed as adopted.

ATTEST:

Wanda K. Olson
(County Clerk)
Calvin Thomas

BID TABULATIONS
NOVEMBER 10, 2016 CONTRACT
LETTING

CALL ORDER: 600
LETTING DATE: 11/10/2016
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: BRULE SOUTHWEST

CONTRACT ID: 6289
DISTRICT: 6

COUNTY: KEITH
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

VENDOR NO.	BID NOTES
2400	THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK WHICH WILL BE ACCEPTED IN THIS LETTING IS LIMITED TO500,000.00. THE NUMBER OF NDOR CONTRACTS WHICH WILL BE ACCEPTED IN THIS LETTING IS LIMITED TO ONE.
2892	THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK WHICH WILL BE ACCEPTED IN THIS LETTING IS LIMITED TO600,000.00. THE NUMBER OF 1 CONTRACTS WHICH WILL BE ACCEPTED IN THIS LETTING IS LIMITED TO 1.

RANK	VENDOR NO.	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	1826	PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC.	\$ 384,997.84	100.0000 %
2	2835	SPORER LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	\$ 409,402.95	106.3390 %
3	2400	ADAMS CONSTRUCTION CO. & ADAMS LAND IMPROVEMENT, INC.	\$ 418,207.12	108.6258 %
4	1749	VAN KIRK SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	\$ 448,829.23	116.5797 %
5	2853	SIMON CONTRACTORS INC.	\$ 528,140.49	137.1801 %
6	2892	BSB CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 532,085.05	138.2047 %

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY	(1) 1826 REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC. (PAUL)		(2) 2835 SPORER LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(3) 2400 ADAMS CONST. CO. & ADAMS LAND IMPROV INC	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001 GROUP 1 GRADING						
0001 0030.10 1.000 LUMP MOBILIZATION	\$ 14,573.69000	\$ 14,573.69	\$ 23,000.00000	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26,500.00000	\$ 26,500.00
0002 1009.00 1.000 LUMP GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 6,178.63000	\$ 6,178.63	\$ 2,500.00000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00000	\$ 2,500.00
0003 1010.00 16444.000 CY EXCAVATION	\$ 2.54000	\$ 41,767.76	\$ 5.00000	\$ 82,220.00	\$ 3.02000	\$ 49,660.88
0004 1011.00 353.000 MGAL WATER	\$ 30.00000	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 30.00000	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 30.00000	\$ 10,590.00
0005 1041.00 25500.000 SY SALVAGING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	\$ 0.56000	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 1.20000	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 0.65000	\$ 16,575.00
0006 1701.18 472.000 LF 18" DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8	\$ 36.84000	\$ 17,388.48	\$ 19.00000	\$ 8,968.00	\$ 22.00000	\$ 10,384.00
0007 2001.00 1660.000 CY GRAVEL SURFACE COURSE	\$ 18.13000	\$ 30,095.80	\$ 15.00000	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 21.00000	\$ 34,860.00
0008 2005.50 1660.000 CY CLAY SURFACE COURSE	\$ 6.16000	\$ 10,225.60	\$ 10.00000	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 8.75000	\$ 14,525.00
0009 2009.10 56.000 STA GRAVEL EMBEDMENT	\$ 88.12000	\$ 4,934.72	\$ 100.00000	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00000	\$ 8,400.00
0010 8101.40 14934.000 SY SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	\$ 1.29000	\$ 19,264.86	\$ 0.50000	\$ 7,467.00	\$ 2.20000	\$ 32,854.80
0011 L001.01 2.000 ACRE SEEDING, TYPE A	\$ 1,082.57000	\$ 2,165.14	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00000	\$ 2,400.00
0012 L001.02 3.000 ACRE SEEDING, TYPE B	\$ 1,082.56000	\$ 3,247.68	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00000	\$ 3,600.00
0013 L006.00 5.000 ACRE COVER CROP SEEDING	\$ 324.77000	\$ 1,623.85	\$ 300.00000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00000	\$ 1,625.00

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY	(1) 1826 REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC. (PAUL)		(2) 2835 SPORER LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(3) 2400 ADAMS CONST. CO. & ADAMS LAND IMPROV INC	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 L019.13 3441.000 SY EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1D	\$ 3.19000	\$ 10,976.79	\$ 2.95000	\$ 10,150.95	\$ 3.00000	\$ 10,323.00
0015 L022.11 4350.000 LF FABRIC SILT FENCE-LOW POROSITY	\$ 2.98000	\$ 12,963.00	\$ 2.75000	\$ 11,962.50	\$ 2.85000	\$ 12,397.50
0016 L022.12 360.000 LF FABRIC SILT FENCE-HIGH POROSITY	\$ 3.52000	\$ 1,267.20	\$ 3.25000	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.33000	\$ 1,198.80
0017 L022.80 775.000 LF SILT CHECK, TYPE 1-LOW	\$ 4.22000	\$ 3,270.50	\$ 3.90000	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 4.00000	\$ 3,100.00
0018 L032.75 11.000 TON MULCH	\$ 324.77000	\$ 3,572.47	\$ 300.00000	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 310.00000	\$ 3,410.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 208,386.17		\$ 248,550.95		\$ 244,903.98
0002 GROUP 4 CULVERTS						
0019 0030.40 1.000 LUMP MOBILIZATION	\$ 5,056.93000	\$ 5,056.93	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00000	\$ 15,000.00
0020 4045.00 1.000 EACH REMOVE STRUCTURE	\$ 8,189.18000	\$ 8,189.18	\$ 4,500.00000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00000	\$ 3,500.00
0021 4045.01 1.000 EACH REMOVE STRUCTURE	\$ 6,015.59000	\$ 6,015.59	\$ 4,000.00000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00000	\$ 2,500.00
0022 4050.01 528.000 CY EXCAVATION FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULVERTS, AND HEADWALLS	\$ 9.49000	\$ 5,010.72	\$ 6.00000	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 9.25000	\$ 4,884.00
0023 4130.06 1.320 CY CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR PIPE CULVERT PLUG	\$ 1,473.14000	\$ 1,944.54	\$ 950.00000	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1,700.00000	\$ 2,244.00
0024 4310.48 2.000 EACH 48" FLARED-END SECTION	\$ 1,450.60000	\$ 2,901.20	\$ 1,400.00000	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,229.19000	\$ 2,458.38
0025 4310.72 4.000 EACH 72" FLARED-END SECTION	\$ 2,809.66000	\$ 11,238.64	\$ 2,700.00000	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,704.51000	\$ 10,818.04

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY	(1) 1826 REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC. (PAUL)		(2) 2835 SPORER LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(3) 2400 ADAMS CONST. CO. & ADAMS LAND IMPROV INC	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 6040.00 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.000 EACH	\$ 5,900.63000	\$ 5,900.63	\$ 4,500.00000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00000	\$ 3,500.00
0027 P406.20 120" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5 78.000 LF	\$ 310.35000	\$ 24,207.30	\$ 321.00000	\$ 25,038.00	\$ 374.90000	\$ 29,242.20
0028 P406.72 72" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5 112.000 LF	\$ 195.53000	\$ 21,899.36	\$ 196.00000	\$ 21,952.00	\$ 171.86000	\$ 19,248.32
0029 P406.96 96" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5 60.000 LF	\$ 256.01000	\$ 15,360.60	\$ 294.00000	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 265.27000	\$ 15,916.20
0030 P600.48 48" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,7 OR 8 70.000 LF	\$ 107.51000	\$ 7,525.70	\$ 121.00000	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 64.85000	\$ 4,539.50
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 115,250.39		\$ 105,122.00		\$ 113,850.64
0003 GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS						
0031 0001.10 BARRICADE, TYPE III 830.000 BDAY	\$ 3.25000	\$ 2,697.50	\$ 3.00000	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 3.50000	\$ 2,905.00
0032 0001.90 SIGN DAY 747.000 EACH	\$ 2.17000	\$ 1,620.99	\$ 2.00000	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 2.50000	\$ 1,867.50
0033 0001.99 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGN DAY 498.000 EACH	\$ 2.17000	\$ 1,080.66	\$ 2.00000	\$ 996.00	\$ 2.50000	\$ 1,245.00
0034 0020.00 TRAINING 100.000 HOUR	\$ 2.00000	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00000	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00000	\$ 200.00
0035 0030.00 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LUMP	\$ 2,832.35000	\$ 2,832.35	\$ 1,500.00000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00000	\$ 2,700.00
0036 9110.01 RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED 60.000 HOUR	\$ 135.24000	\$ 8,114.40	\$ 130.00000	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00000	\$ 4,800.00
0037 9110.03 RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED 60.000 HOUR	\$ 123.25000	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 85.00000	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 70.00000	\$ 4,200.00

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 1826 REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC. (PAUL)		(2) 2835 SPORER LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.		(3) 2400 ADAMS CONST. CO. & ADAMS LAND IMPROV INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038 9110.07 RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	60.000 HOUR	\$ 104.62000	\$ 6,277.20	\$ 100.00000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 165.00000	\$ 9,900.00
0039 9110.27 RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULLY OPERATED	60.000 HOUR	\$ 155.47000	\$ 9,328.20	\$ 150.00000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00000	\$ 7,200.00
0040 L022.75 TEMPORARY SILT CHECK	1000.000 LF	\$ 4.33000	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4.00000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.10000	\$ 4,100.00
0041 L022.90 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1000.000 LF	\$ 2.98000	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2.75000	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.80000	\$ 2,800.00
0042 L022.92 TEMPORARY EARTH CHECK	500.000 LF	\$ 5.41000	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 5.00000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.25000	\$ 2,625.00
0043 L032.70 TEMPORARY MULCH	3.000 TON	\$ 324.77000	\$ 974.31	\$ 300.00000	\$ 900.00	\$ 320.00000	\$ 960.00
0044 L860.24 STORM EVENT RESTORATION - INCENTIVE	6.000 EACH	\$ 1,623.85000	\$ 9,743.10	\$ 1,500.00000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,575.00000	\$ 9,450.00
0045 L860.50 ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS - CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE	1.000 LUMP	\$ 1,082.57000	\$ 1,082.57	\$ 2,000.00000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00000	\$ 4,500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 61,361.28		\$ 55,730.00		\$ 59,452.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$384,997.84		\$409,402.95		\$418,207.12

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 1749 VAN KIRK SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(5) 2853 SIMON CONTRACTORS INC.		(6) 2892 BSB CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001 GROUP 1 GRADING							
0001 0030.10 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 30,000.00000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,050.00000	\$ 31,050.00
0002 1009.00 GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LUMP	\$ 3,000.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00000	\$ 6,400.00
0003 1010.00 EXCAVATION	16444.000 CY	\$ 3.52000	\$ 57,882.88	\$ 6.00000	\$ 98,664.00	\$ 4.45000	\$ 73,175.80
0004 1011.00 WATER	353.000 MGAL	\$ 30.00000	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 30.00000	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 30.00000	\$ 10,590.00
0005 1041.00 SALVAGING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	25500.000 SY	\$ 0.80000	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1.00000	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1.50000	\$ 38,250.00
0006 1701.18 18" DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8	472.000 LF	\$ 25.00000	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 41.00000	\$ 19,352.00	\$ 24.00000	\$ 11,328.00
0007 2001.00 GRAVEL SURFACE COURSE	1660.000 CY	\$ 22.15000	\$ 36,769.00	\$ 42.00000	\$ 69,720.00	\$ 19.00000	\$ 31,540.00
0008 2005.50 CLAY SURFACE COURSE	1660.000 CY	\$ 9.05000	\$ 15,023.00	\$ 18.00000	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 22.00000	\$ 36,520.00
0009 2009.10 GRAVEL EMBEDMENT	56.000 STA	\$ 165.00000	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 82.00000	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 197.50000	\$ 11,060.00
0010 8101.40 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	14934.000 SY	\$ 2.40000	\$ 35,841.60	\$ 0.31000	\$ 4,629.54	\$ 2.30000	\$ 34,348.20
0011 L001.01 SEEDING, TYPE A	2.000 ACRE	\$ 1,300.00000	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00000	\$ 2,400.00
0012 L001.02 SEEDING, TYPE B	3.000 ACRE	\$ 1,300.00000	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00000	\$ 3,600.00
0013 L006.00 COVER CROP SEEDING	5.000 ACRE	\$ 325.00000	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 300.00000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360.00000	\$ 1,800.00

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	(4) 1749 VAN KIRK SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(5) 2853 SIMON CONTRACTORS INC.		(6) 2892 BSB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 L019.13 3441.000 SY EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1D		\$ 3.30000	\$ 11,355.30	\$ 2.95000	\$ 10,150.95	\$ 3.55000	\$ 12,215.55
0015 L022.11 4350.000 LF FABRIC SILT FENCE-LOW POROSITY		\$ 3.00000	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 2.75000	\$ 11,962.50	\$ 3.30000	\$ 14,355.00
0016 L022.12 360.000 LF FABRIC SILT FENCE-HIGH POROSITY		\$ 3.62000	\$ 1,303.20	\$ 3.25000	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.90000	\$ 1,404.00
0017 L022.80 775.000 LF SILT CHECK, TYPE 1-LOW		\$ 4.50000	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 3.90000	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 4.70000	\$ 3,642.50
0018 L032.75 11.000 TON MULCH		\$ 340.00000	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 300.00000	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 360.00000	\$ 3,960.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 271,607.48		\$ 314,033.49		\$ 327,639.05
0002 GROUP 4 CULVERTS							
0019 0030.40 1.000 LUMP MOBILIZATION		\$ 10,000.00000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00000	\$ 4,500.00
0020 4045.00 1.000 EACH REMOVE STRUCTURE		\$ 4,000.00000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,500.00000	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,000.00000	\$ 14,000.00
0021 4045.01 1.000 EACH REMOVE STRUCTURE		\$ 4,000.00000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,500.00000	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,000.00000	\$ 13,000.00
0022 4050.01 528.000 CY EXCAVATION FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULVERTS, AND HEADWALLS		\$ 15.00000	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 18.00000	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 10.00000	\$ 5,280.00
0023 4130.06 1.320 CY CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR PIPE CULVERT PLUG		\$ 1,200.00000	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 500.00000	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,250.00000	\$ 1,650.00
0024 4310.48 2.000 EACH 48" FLARED-END SECTION		\$ 1,500.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00000	\$ 2,700.00
0025 4310.72 4.000 EACH 72" FLARED-END SECTION		\$ 2,715.00000	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 2,400.00000	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,650.00000	\$ 10,600.00

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 1749 VAN KIRK SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(5) 2853 SIMON CONTRACTORS INC.		(6) 2892 BSB CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 6040.00 REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	\$ 3,000.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,000.00000	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,000.00000	\$ 19,000.00
0027 P406.20 120" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	78.000 LF	\$ 347.00000	\$ 27,066.00	\$ 430.00000	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 330.00000	\$ 25,740.00
0028 P406.72 72" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	112.000 LF	\$ 175.00000	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 200.00000	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 185.00000	\$ 20,720.00
0029 P406.96 96" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	60.000 LF	\$ 255.00000	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 325.00000	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 255.00000	\$ 15,300.00
0030 P600.48 48" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,7 OR 8	70.000 LF	\$ 84.00000	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 125.00000	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 100.00000	\$ 7,000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 112,210.00		\$ 159,954.00		\$ 139,490.00
0003 GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS							
0031 0001.10 BARRICADE, TYPE III	830.000 BDAY	\$ 3.25000	\$ 2,697.50	\$ 2.00000	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3.60000	\$ 2,988.00
0032 0001.90 SIGN DAY	747.000 EACH	\$ 2.65000	\$ 1,979.55	\$ 1.00000	\$ 747.00	\$ 2.40000	\$ 1,792.80
0033 0001.99 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGN DAY	498.000 EACH	\$ 2.65000	\$ 1,319.70	\$ 2.00000	\$ 996.00	\$ 2.40000	\$ 1,195.20
0034 0020.00 TRAINING	100.000 HOUR	\$ 2.00000	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00000	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00000	\$ 200.00
0035 0030.00 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 3,000.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00000	\$ 1,800.00
0036 9110.01 RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	60.000 HOUR	\$ 85.00000	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 90.00000	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00000	\$ 7,200.00
0037 9110.03 RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED	60.000 HOUR	\$ 75.00000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00000	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.00000	\$ 5,400.00
0038 9110.07 RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	60.000 HOUR	\$ 170.00000	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 90.00000	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 160.00000	\$ 9,600.00

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

BID TABULATIONS

November 14, 2016
10:29 AM

CALL ORDER: 600
CONTRACT ID: 6289
PROJECT: HRRR-51(57)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY	(4) 1749 VAN KIRK SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(5) 2853 SIMON CONTRACTORS INC.		(6) 2892 BSB CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 9110.27 60.000 HOUR RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULLY OPERATED	\$ 125.00000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00000	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 130.00000	\$ 7,800.00
0040 L022.75 1000.000 LF TEMPORARY SILT CHECK	\$ 4.25000	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4.00000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.80000	\$ 4,800.00
0041 L022.90 1000.000 LF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	\$ 3.00000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.75000	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.30000	\$ 3,300.00
0042 L022.92 500.000 LF TEMPORARY EARTH CHECK	\$ 6.25000	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 5.00000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00000	\$ 3,000.00
0043 L032.70 3.000 TON TEMPORARY MULCH	\$ 380.00000	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 300.00000	\$ 900.00	\$ 360.00000	\$ 1,080.00
0044 L860.24 6.000 EACH STORM EVENT RESTORATION - INCENTIVE	\$ 2,000.00000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00000	\$ 10,800.00
0045 L860.50 1.000 LUMP ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS - CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE	\$ 5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00000	\$ 4,000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$ 65,011.75		\$ 54,153.00		\$ 64,956.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$448,829.23		\$528,140.49		\$532,085.05